COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street DATE: June 21, 2019
Lakeport, CA 95453

BID NO.: 18-11

PROJECT: Upper Lake Pedestrian Improvements for Upper Lake High, Middle &
Elementary Schools
State Project No. ATPL-5914(103)

CONTRACTOR: Darren Taylor Constructlon
19672 North Hirsch Court
Anderson, CA 96007

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
i Allow curb, gutter & sidewalk to be placed monolithically 0 -$6,000.00
2 0 $0.00
0 -$6,000.00
REQUESTED BY: Contractor

REASONS: 1. To reduce labor & material cost.
2. To reduce the exposure to their workers and to the traveling public.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 45 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 45 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $411,328.09
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 0.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: -6,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $405,328.09

ACCEPTED: CANTRACTOR

By: [ee T, Yt)t/v‘l--\ /P(‘Joa"l' 0/20//"

Name and Titled ) g4 43,, Date

RECOMMENDED:
By: Scott De Leon, Director & (271
Department of Public Works Name and Title Date
APPROVED: OWNER
By: Tina Scott, Chair

Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date



COUNTY OF LAKE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

FIELD ORDER

Field Order No.: 1

Project Title; Upper Lake Pedestrian improvements

Bid No.:  18-11 State Project No.: ATPL-5914(103)
Contract Date: 4/23/2018
Prime Contractor: Darren Taylor Construction

You are hereby authorized and instructed to effect the following modifications of the contract for the foregolng named project:

Per attached lstter dated June 6, 2019, Darren Taylor Construction (DTC) requested to be allowed to place the curb, gutter &

sidewalk monolithically instead of having to form and place the curb, guttar & sidewalk in two {2) separate operations as show on

Plan Sheet D1, Detail 3, Note 4 of the project plans.

This construction methad will be faster which will result in reduced labar costs to the contractor and will reduce the exposure

of their workers and to the traveling public.

DTC has offered a $6,000.00 credit to the project.

JAII concrete for curb, gutter & sidewalk shall be minor concrete per Caltrans Standard Specifications Section 73-1.02A

'and have a fiber application rate of 3 pound per cubic foot.

The approval of this change is contingent upon approval of a sample mock-up in the field.

Maximum Cost: $

or Minimum Credit: - $6000.00

This form shall be used only for the Issuance of emergency Instructlons to the Contractor where the time required for
preparation and execution of a formal Change Order would result in delay or stoppage of the work, or would allow a
hazardous condition to exist. A duly authorized Change Order shall replace this Field Order as soory as pgssible and shall
bear appropriate reference in this Field Order.

Distribution: 1. Contractor 6/7/2019
2. File Date
3. Owner
6/7/2019

Date




DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR LICENSE #903262

19671 North Hirsch Court. Phone 530-378-2211

Anderson, CA 96007 Fax 530-378-2212

County of Lake

Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453-4790

June 6, 2019

Attn:  Steve Philips
Subject: Proposed change order from non-monolithic to monolithic curb/gutter and sidewalk
Bid 18-11 Upper Lake Pedestrian Improvements

Concerning Detail 3 sheet D1 note 4, we propose to pour the curb/gutter and sidewalk monolithically.
Darren Taylor Construction will then score the line between the sidewalk and curb/gutter or saw cut it.
As has already been discussed, this will provide the best looking and best performing product. The
sidewalk will have a higher application rate of polypropylene fibers than is required by the specifications
in order to match the application rate of the curb/gutter. The warranty will be the same and this change
order will result in a benefit to the safety and efficiency of the project for all parties involved.

This construction method will be faster which will result in a reduced labor cost. We offer to credit the
County $6,000.00 for a share of this increased efficiency and safety.

This change order will be contingent upon County approval of a sample mock-up in the field. Thank you
for your consideration. Please understand that we are simply trying to give you the best product with
the safest and least intrusive construction. We understand time is of the essence with this decision and
are not trying to pressure you into a choice you are uncomfortable with.

Sincerely,

Darren Taylor Construction, Inc.



NV1d d3d

W0k =42/ - TTVOS

® YALLND ® 9N0 ATYMIJIS € TIV.LIA

‘@YVA 219N0 ¥3d SANNOd € 40 31V NOILYOII1ddY d34id WAWININ ¥V IAVH ANV .STVIA3LVW. V2O L-€L
NOILO3S SNOILYIHIDAdS QUVANYLS SNVHLIVD ¥3d '3LIHONOD HONIW 38 TIYHS SHTYMIAIS B d3LLND ‘9YND HO4 I1IYONOD TV @

ATYAMZAIS ANV 94N 40 MOVE F1vHvd3sS OL INIOr 4334 .2 e
"SLNIOr NOISNVdX3 ® HSINIA "ONILNIOr ‘SLNIVHLSNOD 3d01S HOd SNOISIAOYC TVIOAdS 33S WIVMIAISTF TIVLSNI @
"0 %06 OL 12VdNOD 8 WNINILJO 40 %Z-/+ OL NOILIANOD JHNLSION ‘AdINVIS @

"Od %06 O1 LOVdINOD ® 3SYL JLVvOIHOOV .+ TIV.LSNI @

“ITYMIAAIS / M ¥NOd DIHLITONOW) V28V 1Iv13A SNYHLTVD Had 9dND 2V AdAL TIVLSNI °

'SIWHOS ONIdIYLS Y314V SHNOH 22 NIHLIM XIN G709 .2 HLIM 8V J0 INSTD H3HLIT HLIM ONIWHO4 INOYH4 1437 AIOA NIVANIVIA B 114 @
(DY) NOILLOVAINOD FALLYTIY %S6 OL LOVAINOD B WNINILAO 40 %2-/+ OL NOLLIANOD JHNLSION ‘AdI¥vIS @

2d 133HS ‘8 ‘2 ‘9 $1IVL3A ¥3d NOILD3S ._.._<In_w<®

"SILON
L=l === === = =]
==l =1=s »Winu._mﬂ_ ===
N4 d B v SO s
I Oxvn %87 - NIW %0'L) ~0
—— SNVd 33S - WANWININ & —= 'dAL 92V (®) %L INIWLYTEL ¥TWMIAIS 40 MOve HOA
(10 HLAIM Y04 NV1d 33S

B (B
ONOYHL 33s
(B rrom 8



