COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 4
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street DATE: August 27, 2019

Lakeport, CA 95453
BID NO.: 18-11

PROJECT: Upper Lake Pedestrian Improvements for Upper Lake High, Middle &
Elementary Schools
State Project No. ATPL-5914(103)

CONTRACTOR: Darren Taylor Construction
19672 North Hirsch Court
Anderson, CA 96007

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO, DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
Reduce Bid ltem 25, "2,5" HMA Over 6" Clss 2 Base (Driveways)” by
1 552 SF @ $11.61/SF 2 -$6,408.72
2 Reduce Bid Item 28, "Misc. HMA Paving" by 60 SF @ $13.41/SF 0 -$804.60
3 Extra Work at Force Account - Driveway redesign @ 9580 Main Street 0 $16,547.43
2 $9,334.11
REQUESTED BY: County

REASONS: Driveway redesigned to allow for property owners low-riding antique vehicle to access garage without
damage to the undercarriage.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 45 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: . 2 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 47 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT; $411,328.09
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS; (Additions) 1,031.86
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) -9,235.62
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 9,334.11
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $412,458.54

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

By: I Lea Ypane / A ra,_’iaa% ﬂqng Dat?/z&/:q

Name andJTitle

RECOMMEN

By:

- ' Scott De Leon, Director & !ﬁ 2‘ Zﬁ)(ﬂ
Department of Public Wo%s Name and Title ate

APPROVED: OWNER

By: Tina Scott, Chair
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




BEEABE 23:) ¥R 1503432 2000 SAOHA 507D 306 02 qanGs T BNV 534N T
.-.l:!;:l,'.:m‘ff 15 LNIWNY3ADD 1S ONOD3S ‘15 L5914 LITILS NOLONIHSYM ANY " ‘% i

NIWLHVAIA SHEOM D1T8Nd [ i 4| saaus anooas FLioud  Nvd A EIE K =

3 =& -1 I 2

IMVYT 40 AINNOD| NwniLsIadd 3uvT¥dddn LIIHS ITII0Ud 8 NY¥'Id |, 2 % : iils o
R 1 L rctysssusases | E ] R BIH|E| 2] 5 -

|
|

Py i

[ P T =

by

1
¥
HE
.
L= I
ia )
L1
et iy T Rt l]
i e ooy
I v
[]
pr
3 A2l
- el
e R é
R
i | - 2%
I i i =8 il
iy sl il 1 i\
iy i i s -
T " [ ——
. !
a—
X . [l
I £ i
13
|
11
&
I —
(S S

il
[Esat]

":"‘H

Ligeen

H
3e
di
1.
LY
=
-+
- L—‘_“‘"l

NG i

|

-y

|

3 A W
| \,m
(! i ~\q
N
8 :’ Tli J{I\.I'.

1

1400

a0l

=2
i

12750
VERT. 1"

Tl BT

o

v

FIRST STREET PROFILE
SCALE WORE T

12400

TTean

v

AL bg
= @t

]
&
A

i
)

ET..

D STRE

| | SECON

i o TR

4

Fidd

— L s

]

REEK_ g
LoV ES{ 9/

—

=20

SCALE HORIZ 1

PLAN VIEW

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

SHEET _1 OF

8




8 40 ¢ 133HS
¥ "ON ¥3Q¥0 IONVHD LOVYINOD

WSRO T

2a

JEET)

v Am3gIs e+ 1N

e vaE

rmai v 9300

e L O

EE 0

onteE o 3iyE

001 LRS- 1LY 431418

¥-¥ NOILO3S

e S

oALSH2530 17305

LIIHS TI¥LIA

g
7]
Q
m
(o)
&
f
2
3

LD LT

58756 v 3wV ¥3ddn
1S INJWNYIA0D 1S NODIS LS LSaI
SLNFNIAQUJINI

SIOONTE AMYINAWTT 7 TIAAIN 'HOTH DT #4400

1357 -3300H1N0

VINHOATZD LeOLINY

EHETED U00) YA LR 2ST U00) VDM 3070 01 0YAWA 311S93N
i
15 339y

NOLLYTTYLSNI ¥3aNJOO

dAYE-ENO TYOIdAL
TWvEa GNITNT} NE3L1vd 3WOO OALVONNHL AASIVH
_o0%0
oo

4

STIVIIA dNYA YAY 6 TIY.L3d

rawy eziNaR
6L 340N 335

3OV4uNS ONINYYM 318Y.L03130

TANTIVES

NOILISNY2 L NYd ¥311ND

T

s i

I 0030 1w
o Wtve azIAvHL oV
A ot LOGAATINN ¢ =
ds 037NYAIVD 30 ) o
5 : Siva SO RN 5
5
a
o
5
E &
TIVMAYIH J¥IATOO 11 TIVIId o B
o
VAT s
NOILVATIE e
s o
31|
i 4
_.Il_:
of-
E L
3 4
¢

YL3A ISOd NOIS ANY JINYN LITILS
20% "'ON "dLs ALNNOD VT - 01 MY.IIA

ONLIDOVHE ¥AdINOHS % TIYI3d

WA =R W e

SN

TV TIAOH A

N0 5L YNTHIFIA
o 7w
IR 06

sin
TIId ANY TIIN .€ 9 TIYI3d
i e 3 (o4

= s

Ge~ O
HDJ (T3N3

ONt 216/11%,0 ddV.

s 0 A
o sae

(00+€1 VIS "NOLLDISNILNI 18 NOLONIHSYAY | Tv1ad




8 40 € 133HS
¥ "ON ¥3d40 I9NVHD LIOVHLINOD

E——

ea

133K

e T

LAl sam

Ardiy $AOFTD

@ o

YN 3TvOS.

T

(€01 ) PLASILY AILVIS

T B

T S R

STUYLIA SNOINYTIEHOSTW
LITHS TIY.L3d

ST AN I I

‘WY ¥3ddn

1S INJWNSIA0D LS ANOD3S ‘1S LS4
FIOOHTE RIVINAWETE » TIAQA HOMH DIV AN
SLNIINIAOUIAIT

G8756 v

515 VINNOITYD LU0
15 538M04 N 92 $3SNOHLNOD

ANIWLEVY4IA SHom D1718nd

MV 40 ALNNOD| Nwniisaaad aswt¥addn

[PER 200) xwd LSZTR U INOHA SN'YD T1 0D MWA ILISETN

IR~ S1N IS

MYIIA LINFNAITANT L TIVIIA

TYYANYH ¥IV1S 9 TIY.IIA

SUNTWos SLN TS S LN:TIVOS
ofs IdAL LITLAO NND ¥ TIVIId TIVMAYIH Xd LY ITYMIAIS ANIHID N0 € TYLId SYUIV.LS 2 TIY.IIA
VVNOLDTS

11133510 € 130 5 340K ¥34 35v8 TvDROV(D)
1033500 ¢ 130 8 3500 w34 S0vwouns (D

4044 0L 33N3N 38 AVR YOI #) HITM KOLIFKQ M 4D 3L 0 WANKday HUM |

—
SO NOUD3S

W . =2 e

SYAaIS X3

L
%130 M0 3w 336
(R EY

SLN I

WALSAS NIV HONTYL $88Z NN7Z 8 TY.LIA

‘J10N

SLN JIWOS
TIVMAYIH LY IOYYOHONY ISOd § TY.Lad

B08Y Nv'd OLS SMvHI WO O 130 335 ‘310N

TIN TV

...E_ﬁz_mﬂ. J.If | __._

433 ¥ Bas har ory =




8 40 P 133HS
¥ "ON 43040 ID9NVHI LOVHINOD

\o\..a\ INOHLAJU 1T A ALV
,\ 4 “INIOr @) 1V 3AOW3Y \
Amm\.. ‘AVMIARIO ILIHONOD (N
)‘1.:
\\Lﬂh\\..ﬂ\ﬂﬂwﬁ\\ __‘

T4 (dAL) LNIWNNOW

mm\\n £ AINANS 13838 MO 103104d /

570 X3 ¥00Q IDVHYD 3)

0€' 2L+l V1S ® NID3g
“dAL 340TS XVIN %G/ 'dNvH iay (N)

/

L ..MR.J.,

F e el ..M/nﬁmwmu#m;.m/.,ﬁa 338 "4 B.m\.zmaw
IR A9 NIVHA HONZRL MOTIVHS 882
A RSN wood FoWVHyo @) .
SN TN
[« Pelthizer xa
(' | R

| \ - %) /
v b IRSe 7 xa _
| _,; = IR S3avH9 (N) /
e TN LV JLTHONOO (N) HLIM
) mfo.. €7 OIISAY1d3Y 'VWH 010 IAOW3Y
by

IIVMS ¥04 1ND 40 doL (N)

/

AVM 40 LHOIH M3IN

NN

/
301 30N34 @)/

Ly

- t >¢>>TO._.IGE ONILSIX3

oL #zm._zoi =)
T4 4030L (N)




| COMPLETENESS OF F

BEGIN (N) DEPRESSED CURB & GUTTER
@ STA. 10+33.22, 17.13' RT,,

CROSS SLOPE
(N) TYPE "B" CURB OUTLET PE ﬁ
COUNTY OF LAKE STD. 310 @ STA._
10+46.50, 17.13' RT., DEPRESS GUTTER 2"
. REMOVE (E) HMA AND l
~ONC. CURB REPLACE AT (E) LIMITS

T (N) GRADES, WITH

\DA LANDING

RN <d

)SF.+~ 77
7

1.157//

<

/

socaogiof ~—
EET:

g CURB DRAIN
N~

SCALE: 1" =10’ ‘

DETAIL 13 (ZN'D & MAIN ST. INTERSECTION

MOND GRADE CUBED

12" CHAMFER@ L LIMAA | ARIDIRIA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
SHEET_5 OF_38




DAL, IO

%
.
- L
&

2" CONTROL JOINT f— 3" —=

CAST IRON SLOTTED GRATE - CLASS B

ZURN Z884 TRENCH DRAIN

—~—— 4" PCC CONCRETE
PER DET. 3, SH. D2

g{i—-— 4" CLASS |l BASE PER
s DET. 3, SH. D2

}1‘{.

el e

0L

FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS SEE SPECIFICATION SHEETS FROM ZURN

DETAIL 8 ZURN Z884 TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM

SCALE: N.T.S.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
SHEET_6 OF_ 8




ELEVATI®@N

ELEVATI®N

ELEVATI®N

1348

1344

1340

1336

1348

1344

1340

1336

1348

1344

1340

1336

R/W STA 11+00.00 R/W
: | 1348
o R o ’?\%1 SLOPE |,
s ko | gl [1°Vq ::
| N | 3 5 g 3. e
H 5 T3 (v F i
I b g (2 = ) I
— — 6y ‘ =i — 1344
_ || P e N|E [II
I e - \U_ =
— 1 . | — -
f—1 [~ [
= 1340
I |
=il e .I | I S ! B
‘ 1336
-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40
OFFSET
R/W STA 10+75.00 R/W | ias
| -
@ Lo 2 — 'ﬂ:\zn SLORE
g 25 [g[]E]Tl
N o N E NIRRT S
1 3 f o % |Cﬂf'_'_ ‘
— ———t— 5 15, A L 1344
AT a E =3 ¥ i |
] 1 | B R | — [>T -1
N i 1 oo 4.00 542 311
' .00 |
! - 25.73' — | L
|
| | I 1 | I
‘ : 1336
-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40
OFFSET
RIW STA 10+50.00 @— RW |
| D’2 - TYP. pSds
| _TYP.IS g 2 ‘
| ‘ i e ‘
- : Ly |
E—— = e 1344
-4-—T1" T3 / 5] |
P 1/ | =
[ !
(E) | GRADE (TYP.)— 1 J 00 s
| : 4N 1340
| : ! — 28.52( — = \P2/
| , | [ ‘
‘ A2-6 |
| L5 ! 1336
-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40
OFFSET

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
SHEET _7 OF_8




8 40 8 L133HS
¥ "ON 43040 IONVHD LIDVYINOD

Md 00°00+L 1 V1S e
13S440
(014 (01 0¢ ol 0 0l- 0c- 0¢-
ggel | _ " 7 ogel
=t | ] - ! — I
&/ _ - 4022 _ 1
S 0z, — EE QL ——= 1 00k e
i . 298 00y C
N i == BbY =] L | | B <
fea\ | — _ | i %
\&/| : N R o
et 7 G _..E @ IS EESS T T 4
£6ZveL vl X3 \_“ﬂ : : z 2 |3 | !
[ | = X £y B
go'eveEl /L~ [ 1R & @ g —
1 2 88 |8 7
- | = 8vel
gvel : _ =
wa LAy N oogertivis WA
138440
or 0¢ 0z oL 0 0l- 0z- 0€-
9eet | 9eecl
| 7 7 7
| ||
I
ovel oveL
007}t m
I <
(e wishiosz | | | ] ! 1z
/w& 0g+11 'ViS|NID3g | _\\!IITI% 5
L - — = — : vel
\__ I z o '3 7 xﬁ _
__ Il N 23 9 |
HOOG-StHt—A— I S ! |
‘ONLLSIX3 MO39 w2/l 3LZHONOP N) i 2 3 % &
I _ _ ]
el = 8PelL
Wy L@ 00°0G+L} VLS WS
138440
ov 0g 0z ol 0 0L- 0z- os-
. f . geel

9gel 4 7 ‘ _ ; 7




